Anna Valentina Murch			
Budget for San Francisco Trauma Center Pla	nza		
REVISED BUDGET 10/18/2012			15% Artist Fee
REVIOLD BODGET 10/10/2012			10 /0 Altist I ee
Artist Fee	24K in Design Contract		\$107,420
Lighting Consultant			\$4,200 \$6,000
Engineering (Arup for footing slab) Engineering of baskets and lantern			\$750
Construction/ Engineering Drawings			\$5,500
Construction Feasibility/Spec Writer			\$5,800
			40.000
Survey of Plaza prior to Granite Bench Fabri	cation		\$6,000
Curved Stainless Steel Benches			
Type A - Quantity: 2 of each	9' diameter x 3' high (\$40,464. each)	\$80,928	
Type B - Quantity: 1	8'0" diameter x 2'9 high (\$39,672. each)	\$39,672	
Type C - Quantity: 2 of each	7' 6" diameter x 2'6" high (\$39,164. each)	\$78,328	
Type D - Quantity: 2 of each	7'0" diameter x 2'3" high (\$37,814 each)	\$75,628	
Stainless Steel Light Rings		Subtotal	\$274,556
Stamless Steel Light Kings		Subtotal	\$274,550
Stainless Steel Rings for 7 Benches	\$ 3624 Each ring with light assembly	\$25,368	
Stainless Steel Ring for 3 planters	\$4736 Each ring with lexan covers and light assembly	\$14,208	
<u> </u>	, ,	Subtotal	\$39,576
ADA Stainless Steel Benches			
Quantity: 3	(\$8,000. each)		\$24,000
Lantern Sculpture Form	co il coli l	640.404	
Quantity: 1	6ft wide x 6ft high Lantern Base	\$40,104 \$12,422	
Stone Benches	Lanceni base	Ş12,422 Subtotal	\$52,526
Mountain Green Granite, Average Bulk Dens	ity 172 8 per cubic foot	Jubiotai	Ψ32,320
2' 3" width x 1'5" high Area 2.3 sq ft	17210 per custo rocc		
#1	10ft Radius, Length at center line 27', 62 CU FT, 10714 lbs	\$51,150	
#2	9ft Radius, Length at center line 19', 43.7 CU FT, 7552 lbs	\$36,550	
#3	8ft Radius, Length at center line 14', 32.2 CU FT, 5564 lbs	\$27,000	
#4	7ft Radius (Add Alternate)	\$18,600	
		Subtotal	\$133,300
LIGHTING			
LIGHTING			
Lighting of Curved Stainless Steel Benches			
Boca Flasher LED 7" section	\$206.26 each		
Type 1 - Quantity: 2 of each	Quantity 22 per planter @ 2 planters = Total 44	\$9,075	
Type 2 - Quantity: 1	Quantity 20 per planter @ 1 planter = Total 20 Quantity 20 per planter @ 2 planters = Total 40	\$4,125	
Type 3 - Quantity: 2 of each	Quantity 20 per planter @ 2 planters = 1 otal 40 Quantity 18 per planter @ 2 planters = Total 36	\$8,250	
Type 4 - Quantity: 2 of each Type 1 for Planter	Quantity 18 per planter @ 2 planters = Total 36 Quantity 22 per planter @ 3 planters= Total	\$7,425 \$13,613	
Shipping of Lights	Summing 22 per pranter & 3 pranters= Total	\$13,613	
1 Transformer for testing lights		\$400	
		Subtotal	\$43,490
Inspection, transport & installation of stainle	essel and Granite elements		
Artist Travel to Seattle		\$1,200	_
	vision Including: packing & loading two 45' semi trucks	\$5,190	
1 supervisor from FS on site supervision 2 day	vs	\$3,360	
1 visit from FS prior to installation		\$2,380	
Artist Travel to Cold Springs Granite		\$900	\$13,030
10% Contingency on Project Hardcosts	Hardasata	¢E67 440	\$56,745
10/0 Contingency on Froject Hardcosts	Hardcosts	\$567,448	\$30,745
Sales Tax (9.5%)	Granite Benches and Lighting Fixtures		\$53,908
SUBTOTAL	ARTIST CONTRACT AMOUNT		\$826,800